

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7688 OF 2009

INDUSTRIAL CABLES (INDIA) LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,PATIALA

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 17/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mrs. N. Annapourani, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant states that he has already  
filed the statement of case.

Office to verify and proceed.

Four weeks' time is granted to the Respondent to file  
statement of case, failing which, the Registry shall proceed in  
accordance with Rules.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P. A.(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master