

: ITEM NO.92

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 5760/2011

POPULAR VEHICLES AND SERVICES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T, COCHIN

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sripradma Krishnan,Adv.  
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite notice dated 22.11.2011, parties have not filed their Statement of Cases. Matter is in complete category. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar

RM

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2015.07.31  
16:37:52 SCT  
Reason: